
RESOLUTION NO. 2018-41 

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A CONTRACT WITH TCI, INC. FOR THE STATE 

AND LINCOLN RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, the State and Lincoln Streets reconstruction project was outlined in the 6 Year 

Road Plan approved by City Council in 2017; and 

WHEREAS, sealed bids were received on Tuesday, April 17, 2018; and 

WHEREAS, TCI, Inc. of Eaton Rapids submitted the lowest unit price bid in the amount of 

$1,809081.40 to complete the project per the specifications prepared by Prein & Newhof; and 

WHEREAS, Prein & Newhof has verified TCI’s experience and ability to perform the work 

satisfactorily. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City enter into a contract with TCI, Inc. to provide 

the road reconstruction services and that the mayor and clerk be directed to sign said contract on 

behalf of the City. 


